C
B

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
9575 West Higgins Road Suite 600 Rosemont, lllinois 60018 TEL (847) 823-0500 FAX (847) 823-0520

January

Attn:

Subject:

reasons

21,2019

REVISED: May 9, 2019

Village of Orland Park
14700 Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, IL 60462

Sean Marquez, Senior Project Manager

151% Street (Ravinia Avenue to West Avenue)
Section No. 13-00071-00-WR

Supplemental Fee for Additional Right-of-Way
Acquisition and Design Services

CBBEL Job # 150272_PH2

Dear Mr. Marquez:

Per our discussion on January 16, 2019, we are respectfully submitting this request for supplemental fee
due to work effort above and beyond or not included in our original contract. Our original contract was
based on an April 2016 Construction Letting. This Letting date has been delayed several times for various

including adjacent construction projects such as US 45/LaGrange Road and the 147t

Street/Ravinia Avenue Roundabout. This 3-year delay has directly or indirectly caused additional effort for
our team. The following summarizes the issues causing our supplement request:

The current contract was based on an April 2016 Letting. This letting was moved back per Village
request 4 times to June 2016, March 2017, Jan 2019 and now August 2019.

We have continually coordinated with the Village, property owners and utility companies
throughout the 3-year delay.

Property owners have changed, appraisals have expired, etc. causing our right-of-way consultant
additional work.

Per Village request, our landscape architect designed a specific landscaping plan for a property
owner in order to solicit and easement and permanent property take for donation. Drainage and
access improvements were also designed along with color exhibits and a separate cost estimate
for this work.

Specifications have been updated to meet new letting requirements.

Sidewalk ramps were designed to IDOT’s new ADA policies. This effort was not included in our
original contract as this was not an IDOT requirement at the time.

Additional coordination included preparing a change order for the US 45/LaGrange Road project,
and preparing exhibits and attending/minuting a coordination meeting with Crown Castle.



Additional Scope of Services

Task 1 - Additional Ongoing Coordination: From the original letting date of April 2016 to the current
letting date of June 2018, CBBEL has coordinated with IDOT, the Southwest Conference of Mayors, Village
Staff, utility companies and affected property owners. This was accomplished through numerous
meetings, phone calls, emails and letters.

Task 2 - Updating Plans, Specifications and Estimate: As the target letting date was moved back four
times, CBBEL had to update the plans, specifications and cost estimate to current IDOT standards and
average unit bid prices.

Task 3 - Right-of-Way Acquisitions

Task 3.1 - Santacruz: After appraisals and negotiations took place with Parcel 0007, ownership
changed causing Santacruz to start the process over. The dimensions of the Parcel 0010 easement
changed significantly, causing Santacruz to re-start this appraisal as well. Also, the temporary
easement obtained from Parcel 0004 is more than 3-years old and 1DOT will require an extension
of this easement.

Task 3.2 - CBBEL: Per Village request, CBBEL prepared a custom landscaping plan for Parcel 0010
along with drainage, lighting and access improvements on private property. CBBEL prepared color
exhibits and a separate cost estimate for these improvements.

Task 4 - New |DOT ADA Design Requirements: Due to new IDOT policy enacted after our contract was
executed, CBBEL prepared detailed ADA ramp designs which caused the addition of 17 plan sheets to our
current plan set.

Per our phone conversations with the Village on May 7, 2019 and May 8, 2018, we have agreed to reduce
our original supplement request from $63,841.47 to $53,802.59. This was accomplished be eliminating
the fixed fee from the [DOT Fee Spreadsheet and reducing hours. Note that with this supplement our total
Phase 2 engineering fee represents approximately 4.4% of the estimated construction cost. Traditionally,
Phase 2 engineering typically ranges from 6-8% of construction cost for similar projects.

If you have any questions, please call me at 847.823.0500.

Sincerely,

Jason Soudett, PE
Vice President
Head, Civil Engineering Design Department

NAORLANDPARK\150272_ph2\Admin\L1.011719-REVISED 050919.docx



¥ £t

LG Z08'ES B

(i) I 2LE 5 f - W ELs b0 §

LINMN SLNIWIIHOVY IHL A8 d3HVYd3Hd

6e0-r28-40Q

Eisld]
0oy B ENIINEIS
2,00'00L  [01°62e'65  Joo0 00°000°2ZL J000 igglss  ]000 £9°684'08 96'210'9L [2Le SIVI0L
00°0 “1d ueinsuoigng
%169 S6°ZE0°01 £0°028’L LL'¥26'p 0ZE6LE |08 sluewonnbay ubisad vay 1OGE MeN
%L EY 2T ell'se 00°000°41 65°E51'E £1'E08'Y 06'VIE'E  |¥D suonIsinboy A2p-jo-1Bly
°4L68'V2 6508271 LLEVE L 05°'162'2 BE'58S'S {80l BJEWNST PUE Sudlesyloads “sueld buljepdn)
%6 71 PE'¥B.'S 81'651"1 89°'60€'y gF6LE'E 109 uoffeipioa?) Bujolug) ruehippy
(9-g) (H) () [E)) @ @ (2} (a) (v}
TVLOL IYLOL SHIHLO 51503 EEZ] S1S03 N3 8 IDNHS Xog
QNYHD TWLIOL 380 A8 12921 asxid 1D34I1a 7 TIOHAYA SHNOHNYIN wWalL d0Hq
40 % S3JAH3S apIsIngG ISNOH-NI QYIHHIAD 380
[Dane+H1a)y L+ (Ta)E+IA] %08 F1 g 884 paxid snid 1500 1ON qor
1|2 18161 1o9foug
0 HOLOVL ALIX3TdNOD HM-00-1£000-E1 uopoag
%ET T JEvH QV3IHY3AD igd puBpQ fousby |eao
61/60/50 aivad P 'Buusaubug axing g Jeydoisuyn Wi
SHJIAHAS INVLIASNOD 40 ALYINILSE LS00
dd4 A3Xid4d SN1d LS0D
PO/2L A3H




Wy £v-8 61.02/6/5 Peitld LINM SINIJWIIHOV IHL A9 d3HVd3dd

00'0% %0 0 {arivs| o0l 08 [osiss]| %00l ¥ fzriss| ewool | soL feesss | o000t | 09 BELSS | 96001 Zle SIv1i0oL
0 0091 NYHILNI DONIHIINIDNT
0 829 »AAILYHLSININGY
0 058  BId TV.INIWNOHIANT
0 £1'1€  B3H Tv.INIWNOYIANTD
0 /907 BEH TV.INIWNOHIANT
0 £9°25 B3Y Tv.INIWNCHIANT
0 629 B34H IVINIWNOHIANT
0 09'SS |FLIHOHY 3dv¥OSANV
0 00°ce /1 LSIVYID3dS SHD
0 00 6F 1l 1SITvio3ds SID
0 [4skei4 » 11 Y0
gL's | %0001 2 296 | %sigL | 2 599 [%o621 | #! ¥89 | %EEEl 8 169 | %Srel b 4 €2 LS |HIDVYNYIN AvD "LSSY
gL'e | %0001 8 L6 |%iB¥lL| o1 £28 | %EEEL 8 £8'9 %9201 ze S/ L9 HIAODYNYIN VYD
0 290  |NHO3L DNIHIINIDNI
0 PP LS INHOZL DNIHAINIONT
0 S8y  [NHO3AL ONIHIINIDNI
0 er' 9 INHOIL DNIHIINIONT
0 05+ « ASAHNS
0 0E'Ey « AGAHNS
0 Gl LS HE AAAHNS
0 05'59 Al ASAHNS
0 00°0L A ATAENS
e2El | wooor | &g svE | %lvs g L | %EEEl 8 60°S | %BEGL g 80°€E 111 HIANIONT
078 | %8c65 | 8 Jovze |%siey | s EE6 | %0002 | &L S2'GL | %692E FA 59°9t 111 HIINIDNF
eeol | %oooe | te 6Ly %o69°L e L7 vs A HIINIDNT
§5'9 | %00'0) ] gzel | warseL | 21 b6 |oelevL | 9L [ velz | weeee | 02 o111 | %s6°LL 95 ¢5'59 A HIFNIONT
6Lz | %EIe F 08l | %SL F 297 | %i99 ¥ 6Lt %952 ) 000/ IA HIATNIDNT
0 00'0L
Bay | ‘ueg Say | uved Bay | “ued Bay | ‘ueg Bay | "Hed Bay "HEd S3ivH NOILYDIHISSY1D
[T ar, sinoH § py6m A sinoH | piba o sinoH 1 pabm an sinoH § MM %, sinoH | pibm ag SN0 ATHNOH
ay uBisag vgv Lodl Bazmco_:m_suu«. Aep-jo-ybiy fainoads ‘sueq Buniepdnipioos Gulobug jeuonppy S31VH 1LJ3rodHd v.Lol DAY .uu_O_m;di
G 40 L 133HS 0 ‘ON qop
193415 15161 jaafoid
6L/60/50 JLVA HM-00-12000-EL uojosg
jied puejlo AsusBy |eao
*pIT ‘Bunaauibuy ajing g Ja4ydoisuyo (W I2{E

S3L1VY LO3f0Hd ATHNOH JFOVHIAY
YO/ZH A3Y
6€0-728-4Q




